correct amount of custody presentence custody credits deprived the Defendant of his 
Liberty interest for his immediate release rather than having him do far more jail time 
where a defendant is entitled to day for day credit under the newer revised version for 
§4019 the defendant herein was deprived of One Thousand Five Hundred and Thirty-
Eight (1,538) Days of actual presentence custody credits also known as one for one 
which can double an inmate's amount of presentence credit for a non-violent offense. 
Did the Court of Appeal's decision to uphold appellant's conviction conflict with 
the decisions in People v.